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By "SR e L Total zi ........................
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Form A Application No. /7,75&

Z/X; % N TIC?‘ ?%ONSTRUCTION
ot I % ; ..., the holder of Permit No. /9320

stat% Oregon began the actual construction of the works described

to appropriate the public waters of th

—Z
therein on the ... 2= day of .

Remarks "7 M /

The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construcﬁon work, number of men employed, the am?mt of work(completed

up to the d% -of ement, and any addmon_ ormation which may tend to show the begmmng
- 4 3t 2
% %{/ . ' ot é/f’ ___________

(Address)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, w en construction

,,ﬁ }%ﬂz&{/ /wngé%/ iy B g e M

Form C Application No. 19986 .........

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
Totna A Charles. G.. Guth,.. Jr,..and. C.. W. J.ochnsgonthe holder of Permit No. ...1.5550-.......
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a benef1c1a1 use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ........ ]'St dayrgl == “=an S ept. ...................................... : 194‘6
AT GhdEaatL s O RO e o S Gk L e e P R s R AR B S PN it L

If all of the water granted in the permit has not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .24 day of ... . App s - o 1947
"""""""""""""""""" (Signature of Witness) Gﬁé/ {Signature of Applicant) < n B

Graye Creek, Oregon

(Address) (Address)

\ NOTE: In the case of an 1rr1gat10n permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.
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Charles G, Guth Jr, and
Certificate of Water Right issued to C. W. Johnston
and recorded at page 15608 s Volume , otate Record of water Right
Certificates, confirms a right under Permit number 15550 s Wwith a date of
priority of July 21, 1943 , for the use of amm-0.2]cofe8, of
the waters of Mackin Gulch and Grave Creek (Rogue River)
for irrigation .-

Mackin Gulch

2.0 acres NEi SE

2.0 acres SEj SEi
Section 4

T. 34 S., R. 6 W., W. M,

Flr-

Grave Creek

6.0 acres Lot 4 (SWi Swi)
Section 3

12.0 acres SEf SEf

Section 4
T. 3% S., R. 6 W., W, M,

3
i\lo-‘e- Ds'v, P‘ .o (-9  Cost Cﬂ\,c,k. lees 'LL«L:’~--\ J’V“nv\s\(tvfwe;CL

See Transher B-9Y \

The point of diversion is located in Grave Creek -(SEX SWi, Section 3:D o
Mackin Gulch - NEj SEi, Section 4; both in T. 3% S., R. 6 W., W, M,

The available information indicates a probable error in the certificate as
follows:s

Map locates 6 acres in the SWi SWi, Section 3, in DILC 39,
not Lot 4 as listed on the certificate, and 12 acres in the
SE% SEi;, Section 4 should be splitg&s Lot 1 and DLC 3G,

bt” v

w
AQH

NOTICE TO PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Determine if use of water as described above is being made,

If use of water is being made, make survey and report, describing the use
and system with particular attention to those items noted above as probable
errors,

Secure the name and address of the owner of the property and if no use of
water is made, also secure the name and address of the occupant of the property.

If the location of the place of use is in error, secure the name and ad-
dress of the owner of the property described in the certificate.
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Transfere No. B-94
JOHN M BIENCOURT

In Name Of

Surveyed September 22 1961 By Steimer

B-74




Permit No. 15550

Application No, ...19986 ... ...

1. Name ..Charles G. Cuth Jr, and C, W../. 2. Address.

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Johnston

Sunny Valleyb
Crave.Lresk, Uregon

/S6o08

Crave Creek within the SEf SW; of Sec. 3

ckin Culch within
7. Location of point of diveréM%m, \

(Legal Subdivision)

of supply .Mackin Gulch and Grave Creek,.-e®
O el B aE-G r2yo  Cras
_______ Grave Creek to Rogue River .
.27 -
............... CofeSe ... 5 Priority date July 21, 1943
0105 rom
_being 0%09 C.f.s. fer—irrigedion and-Qziegfes, .
RN - WAy A

..................... Tom Mackin Gulch and @wde-c.f.s. from Grave Creek fe=irriemton. .

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Sgwhship Hange | Section Forty meveiract : ‘Descl}?l:e'dA i(y:'f%ge rmit ; ActLﬁ?l.yAIS'::ie;med
T P B T
. : o v
. 3h. Bl bye W cde k| MR SBEne . eresnszan pe haseu JRks. sug hrash.op 2 205w
. | s f
-3l Spdusy 6. M brhe e SER SEE e o TR, TR g 240 P RIS,
|

Y o s - ST SO et W SB—— P St"d}.;b e ey I L

Crave. -Oreele: | s e

-3k 8 glac Bdudlls) gedcrBgiops.. ... SWE SWe- (Lot L)oo oo B0

3l S.ufer:. 6 Wit 1 Rryqger.c SBE SBli i bes 16965 | -3940

G VT < e oM G 9 M,J*“NE&NE% .................................. E

S TR T G e N N e |

.................................. 1

1f for. jrrigation,. this.appropriaticn ~shall be-limited to-1/80¢h-of one-eubic-foob -

per secpnd or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to

a_diver sion...of..n‘ot..;io.“exceed..h%;uacre...feet-»per--acre- for-each-acre-irrigated during the

irrigatﬁ.on seasan from April 2, to October 31, of each year, and shall be subject to

such._reasonable. paotation| system as.may be-ordered-by-the- proper:state-officery -
I |

}

|
i

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .2 ft.; length on top, 40 . .. ft.;

length on bottom, . .4 0. .. ft.; material used and character of construction, ......................................
.......... Barth. dam. .. .Grave. Creeki.coc Mackine Galehicdami ds ! high x.41. »
Barth- dam
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ... ... ft.; depth, i o4 L. ft.; material used and character
of construction, ... WO O @I
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ...... . S ft.; width on bottom, ... 4. ... ft.; depth of
water, ....4.». Q. ft; grade, .8 .. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, 9.9 . . sec.-ft.
Give general description: . garth .ditch Q_....'_4......i‘:,—.a.C.'.:‘.{.j...f.’_.._(.é.l.«.t.’.]__Q.Q....ifi..@.!_‘._._1_5___.:':4_.,\’4‘.3 ,,,,,,,,
and 0.8' cap'y O.C @. f s

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ... .
Length of pipe, ... ft.; size at intake, ... in.; size at .22 ft. from intake, ol in.; size
at place of use, ... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ... ft.
Is grade uniform? .. Actual capacity of pipe line, ... .. sec.-ft.

(67 R =3 0 (531250 S0 4 11 L6 ) L e ems ey s S SO SOOI

(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, ete.)

) Planping plant: Give gize arid TYPe O PUINP, «...iowcrrecmsemmsearmmmmsimemnsmorm e st arassmsmseasssras asstasssnssssssasasassns
Suetion lift) o1 qrietzio ft.; discharge 1ift, ... ft. Type of motor used ... ..
Horsepower rating, ... H.P. Actual capacity of punip, .................................... sec.-ft.

During what months is water beneficially used? ...~ ‘*ll“LtOk’Ctl _______________________________________________

State character of soil vlvtnltu-nl_owrﬂ ..... R S SESSN SR €1 S

Kind of crops raised . lastdle, ..... B AN 2o SO

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? . s R e
. . Ares anged See att map .

If not, wherein is such map in error? 'le“ ............ ‘N“ti”*ji _____ e A

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at thistime ...

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and Method OF SUCK USE ... o crrrnero oot Srbaraaeeesseeessses st seamaoenoememaseseaoeaaatesaoseasaseaame e e o oaammoai<o <aaSs-35o~ T



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON, }
ss

Countyof ... Jogephine . '

I,..Cs W, Johnston - - = = = = = = = === = 7 7 . being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

_____ Thi.rd"‘" s S W

Notary P¥blic for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires April 7, 1950

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss

County of ..o

¢ R P —- T , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon. each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day of . ey 194

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

) O SO alimniilod e , do hereby certify that I have made

. . . . 1538( 2oth
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. . .. ,onthe ... day

of . R , 194, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

Q0jR7? c.f.s.
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ... . = .
belng 0.0% c.f.'s.” from Mackin Gulch snd 0.22 ¢.f.s. from Gr gy Suaptyetmter in
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS %74—, 22 S
(Name)
If conditions do not justify the abo}re re- Natermaster. Districet No. 16
port by you, please return the proof without 1 L TTEEAAAREEE ARSI oYY AYe 20

your signature, with a full report by letter, (Title)



TOWNSHIP 74 .5 RANGE G/, W. M.
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C. J. Moser, Water Application

Desoriptions of Land owned and acquired by Contract of Bale.

Beginning at the North one=quarter corner of Section
in Township 34 South Range § West of the Willamette Meridian
Oregon thence running East on the North line of section 9
2537 feet to the Northwest corner of the Farleigh property
thence Scuth 854,8 feet; thence South £9°42'Wegt 2537 feeot
to the West lihe of the Northeast one-quarter of Seotion °

thence North 854.& feet to the point of ebginning. Contain-
ing 49 acres more or less,

Lots 3 and 4 and 54,88 rods off of the South side of
the Southwest one-quarter of Section 3 in Townehip 34 South

Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon., Containing
80 acrees more or less.

All of the Southeast one-quarter of the Northeast one-
quartér and the Southeast one-quarter of ®ection 4 in Town-
ship 34 South Range 6 Wegt of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon,



c

STATE O OREGON
COUNTY OT JOSEPHINE

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF VATER RIGHT 1O. 15608

Johnston  Swmry Voley,

Charles G. Guth, Jr, and C, W, / of Grave Creek
State of Oregon , has made prool to the satisfaction of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a risht to the use of the waters of

in Gulech and Grave Creek
a tributary of Rogue River , for the purpose of
irrigation
under Permit No. 15550 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use
of said waters Ias been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon;
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from July 21, 1943

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby cone
firmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited o an amount actually bene-

o —_Mficéégly;gsed;iggﬁiiid purposes, and shall not exceed 0,27 c.f.s., being
0.05 c.f.s. from in Gulch and 0.22 c.f.s. from Grave Creek

or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the SEj SWz, Section 3, (Grave Creek,)
and NEz SEz, Section L4, (Mackin CGulch), Township 3l South, Range 6 West, W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited
to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed L3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season from April 2, to October 31, of each year,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by
the proper state offlicer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirned,
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:
6.0 acres in Iot U4 (SW: SW:),
Section 3, (Grave Creek)

2.0 acres in the NE} SEj, {Maeckin Gulch
2.0 acres in the SE; SE7, (Mackin Gulch;
12.0 acres in the SEj SEi, (Grave Creek)

Section U,
T. 34 S., R. 6 W., W. M.

The right to the use of water for the purvoses aforesaid is
restricted to the lands or place of use hevein described.

. RELARKS : %ZW«W Gted Pl cheewe Ll
E e poreisin af

s p :ZEZ
W% il ' "A”'%na ster
<¢-¢7 V , g“-’

(lfake any further remarks on reverse gide)



October 27, 1967

Mr. Robert B, Steimer
Watermaster, District No. 14
525 N. Wo 5th Street

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Steimer:

The map accompanying the proof in connection with
Permit Wo. 15550 does locate the 6.0 acres in the SWi SW. of
Section 3 as being within the D.L.C. and not within Lot 4.

I will make a note on our copy of the'certificate,
but I don't think we will make any effort to reissue the
certificate for the present, at least.

Very truly ydurs,

CHRIS L. WHBSLER

State @Gngineer.

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant
TJ:py

19986



{ WATER DISTRIBUTION
3 HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS

WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 14 4
F‘ “REGON SNOW SURVEYS

r
o

525 NW 5TH STREET STATE
GRANTS PASS 97526
TEL. 476-6828 STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO

FILE NO.

October 18, 1967

Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Att: Trevor Jones, Asst.

Dear Trevor:

Mr. Biencourt was in from Graves Creek to
check over his water rights. We tried to work
up & little map for him and ran across 6 acres in
the SWiSWi of Section 3, Township 34 South, Range
6 West, W.M. This water right was issued on
permit #15550 and on the abstract of permit is
shown as being in lot 4.

Some time later Biencourts made a transfer
of water right, #B-94, located in volume 9 page
35 in which they changed the point of diversion
on this 6 acres and submitted a map as to its
location. They locate the water in the SWisSwi
within D.L.C. 39,

I thought I would call this to your attention
as we have spent some time digging it out and
thought you might want to note it on your records.

Very truly yours,

Hodest BLGri..

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #14

RS:dc



Mareh 1, 1949

Charles G Guth Jr. & C.s W, Jonnston : :
Sunny Valley, Oregon ; _ ‘ iy

Gentlamenz

Vater right Certificate No. 15608 has been issued
in confirmation of yvour right under Permit No. 35550 . and is
being forwarded to the clerk of Josephine County today
ror reﬂordzng in his records ; i s

After recording it'in his records he will forward it
to vou, and ybu should receive it within the next few days. 1In
the event' that the-certificate is not recceived within a reason-
able length of time, 1 mguld suggest that you tuke the matter
up w1tn the County Clerk.

“Very truly yours

f%a( Q?%lﬂ/ 2

CHAS, E. Q.L}\ICK.L].\}
State Engineer

- Porm 113



" : 19986
June 9, 1948

Charles G, Guth, Jr. and
Ce ¥W. Johmston
Grave Creek, Oregon

Gentlemens

Your final proof of appropriation of water under
Periiit No. 15550 has heen received in 1ﬁly fic and found
acceptable. Receipt is alsec acknowliedged of Lh certificate
recording fee of $1.00, for which Receipt lio. 5009 .is cnclosed.

% The natter of finel confirmation oi your right by
issuence of & water right certificatc will be given considerztion
with the npext group which vill be issued at a loter date. When
the certificate 1s issued, it will be mailed to your county clerk
for recording sad then -deciversd by hia to you.

o

Very truly yours,

Yrn &Il

ChaS. E. STRICALIN
State Engineer

Form 103



STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER OFFICE OF THE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

SECRETARY CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO 19986
FILE NO.
SALEM

July 1h, 1947

lMr. Tom R. Pearce
Watermaster, District No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

I am enclosing a blank for making final proof under
Permit No. 15550 in the name of Charles G. Guth, Jr. and
C. W, Johnston.

You are requested to make your usual inspection at

your conveniece and submit the proof to this office with
the $1.00 certificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistan

EKHsve
Enc.



STATE OF OREGON

VSTRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

SECRETARY OFFICE OF THE CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
TrE REéLAMATlON COMMISSION SALEM, OREGON
»ELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON STAT E E N G l N E E R
f WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO 12286
FILE No.
SALEM

January 21, 1948

Mr. Tom R, Pearce
Watermaster, District #16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

Our files indicate that on July 14, 1947
a blank for making final proof under Permit No. 15550
in the namc of Charles G. Guth, Jr. and C. W. Johnston
was nailed to you with a request that you make an
inspection and have the permittee execute the proof.

In order to kcep the files up to date and
the water right under this permit in active status, I
will appreciatc having you makc the necessary inspection
and submit the proof at your convenience. If there is
any reason why prcof cannot be submitted in the near
futurc, kindly advisc.

Very truly yours,

f . 7 8 vo=1 g
YIRAAYS A i Wi
] =Sl \ |
Foand bod N b2 b W =3 G
| 11 bk 4
4 S i - ]
{ y O 1 Y
\| © it
N/ :

HAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Grants Fass, Ore., Jan/ 22, 1948
Dear llr. Stricklin:

Would like to hold this until after irriga-
tion season starts, in orier to determine the extent
of land irrigated. v

Yours very truly,
AN
Watermaster District No. 16



Jenuary 21, 1948

Mr., Ton R. Psarce
Vatermaster, District #16
Grantes Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Psarce:

: OQur files indicabe t at. on
a blank for making flaal proof under I"e t :'R) 1947
in the naine of 15550

was mailed to Vo%‘%ﬁl?ls G‘rel‘c‘?‘gét J&.a*“% £ et Ianaston
inspection and have the permittee execute the proof,

In order to keep the files up to date and
the water right under this permit in active status, I
will appreciate having you make the nececsary inspection
and submit the proof at your conveniences If there is
any reason why proof cannct be submitted in the near
‘future, kindly advise.

Very truly yours,

e ge/;c/:/

CHAS., E. STRICKLI
State Engineer

19986



July 1y, 1947

I am encloging a8 blank for maldng final proof under
Permit No, 15550 in the name of Charles G, Outh, Jr, and
Ce W, Johnston,

$th

your conveniece and submit tho proof to this office wi
Yours very truly,
CHAS, B, STRICKLIM
State Englneer

el Bd K, Humphrey, Assistant



19986
May 12, 1947

Charlee G, Guth, Jr. &nd
C. W. Johnston
Grave Creek, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This scknowledges receipt of Forms A and C, being notices
of the beginning of construction, esnd complete spplication of water
under your Permit No. 15550.

Pursuant te your reports snd in line with the general prsctice
of this office, & survey will be made at a later dste for ths purpose
of cheeking the amount of weter used &s described in the permit,
including the soresge sctually irrigated. After this survey, proof
maey be made by you end certificete issued covering the sctusl use of
water as found by the engineer. Any lsnds cecceribed in the permit that
have not been irrigated will te sutomatica!ly eliminated from your
water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be velid evidence
of your water right.

Yours very truly,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
EKH:ve



Mat 1947

Charles G, OCuth Jr, and C, W, Johnston
Grave Creek, Oregon

Attentions lp, C. W, Johnston
Dear lir, Joimston:

This will acknowledge receipt of a report of complete applice
ation of water under your Peruit Ho, 15550,

Amormrmmm«mmmmmmm
beginning of eonstruction under your perumit.

According to the terms of the permit and the law under which
it was issued construction should have been commenced on or before
September 1, 194k, If it was so commenced it should be so reported
wmwummmmwﬁnmmmmnumm
cm“mmm

Hamimmmmmwmww, 194k
your pernit is subject to cancellation as provided by law and your
Mwwo&wmmuwmmmwhwmﬂmmmaum

ﬁm;
Tours very truly,
CHAS, B. STRICKLIW
State Englneer
By
EKI20T id Ko Hugphrey, Assistant

Ence



Aprdl B8, 1947

Charles G, Outh Jr. and C, W, Johnston
Grave Creek, Oregon

Attentions Mr, C. W, Johnston
Dear lar, Joimsbons

This will acknowledge receipt of a report of complete applice
ation of water under your Perudit No, 15550,

AMMWWM&WMmmm«rW
beginning of eonstruction under your peruit,

According to the terms of the permit and the law under which
1tmimaamtmwﬁm should have been commenced on or before
September 18, 194k, If it was so commenced 1% should be so reported
wmmwmnmbymnmmmmmw%
office the enclosed Form A,

If construction was not commenced on or before September 15, 194k
your pernit is subject to cancellation as provided by law and your
g?tprwmﬁmuldutommr&mmhmmm‘mmkcum

mlﬁ»

Tours very truly,

CHAS, Ee STRICKLIN
State Englneer

By
g}gmz %d X Hugphrey, Assistant
-



March 2%, 1947

Charlee G. Guth, Jr, and
€. %, Johnaton
Grave Creek, Oregon

Gentlemant

This #ill scknowledge receipt of your lstter of
Mereh 21, relative teo your Permit No. 15550.

If 1% of the screage deseribed in your permit
that you intend to irrigate at eny time has sctually
been irrigatad yon should so report by filling out
end meiling to thls office the incloged Torm C. at
your sarliest cenvenionce. :

If water has not been completely applied ae
above, an epplication for an extension of time
sxecuted before a notery publie on the inclossd blenk
should be submitted to the State Engineer because the
time for complete epplication of water unler your
peruit expired October 1, 1946,

VYery traly yours,

CHaE, D, STRICKLIN
Stete Engineer

% :

il ¥. Humphrey, Assistent

EXH s RN
INCL.
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Charles G. Guth, Jr. znd Jamuary 15, 1947
C. W, Johnston
Grave Crsek, Orsgon

Gentlenen:

According to the terms of your Application No, 19986,
Permit No, 1555Q which is for the appropriation of 0.55second-
feet of water from Mackin Guleh and Greve Creek
complete application of water was to have been made on or before
October 1, 1946 It appears from our records that you have failed
to submit the notice of cowplete application, although a post-
cardééﬁaLling this matter to your attention, was mailed to you on

October 11, 1946.

Section 116-435, 0. C. L. &,, provides; "whenever the
time within which any appropriation under a permit should have been
perfected shall have expired and the owner of such permit shall fail
or refuse within the period of three months thereafter to submit to
the Stdte Engineer proof of the completion of such appropriation as
required by Section 116-426, 0. C, L. A,, the State Engineer may,
after 60 days' notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of
such permit, *¥#,1

£ ¢
f If you have complied with the terms of this permit, you
should promptly subuit the notice of complete application of water,
after which we will take up with you the matter of final proof, ‘
1f, hgmbv@r, you have abandoned your plan of development, we would
appreclaté your authority to cancel the permit, so that the permit
may beicancelled without the necegsity for following the legal
procedure, In case you have not completed your appropriation,
although you still wish to do so, you may submit an application for
an extension of time, Such an extension may be granted if it appears
that propér diligence has been showm, ’
: N
' Complete application of water under an irrigation permit
means the irrigation of ALL of the land described in the permit,
which it ig intended to irrigate, d :

: In accordance with the provisions of Secticn 116-435,
Oregon Compiled Laws Annotated, a part of which is queted above, you
are hereby notified that unless we hear from you within 60 days from
the date ?g this letter, your permit will be cancelled without further
noticey 3

b

g Veryﬂ;ruly yours, i
| Eficz GG wpéém

Form #100 CHAS. E, STRICKLIN
REGISTERED State Engineer
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Jenunry 18, 1946 :

¥, Tom R, Poarce :
Watermagter, District lo, 16
Crents Pags, Oregon

Dear lir. Pearce:

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of January 16
with which you encloged an application for an extension of
time for the completion of congtruction under Permit Ho, 15550
in the name of Charles G, Guth, Jr., and C, ¥, Johnston,

Yhe gpplication indicates that reasconable diligence has
been ghown in the prosecution of work under this projecty and
the time limit is being extended to October 1, 1946, to
correspond with the time limit for the complete application
of waters

Very truly yours,

 CHAS,. E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
, Ed Ke Humphrey, Assistant
Ectiimjo
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Application No. 19988 STATE ENGINEERSTA ]:?ermit"l&[*o.]T?.s..s_,.o.. ...........

I BN
N R Bt Y 2 9

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
To the SIEREPFSeT! VAR, ur. a
' Grave Creek
stateof ... 0 s ool , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 15550 .......... , to ap-

propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before i = : 19....4_.5, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before ... 0%, 3 ,10.46
I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: ... ...

Constructed 20 feet steel flume. Irrigated 10 acres

) Vs
I am unable to {complete construction work r} within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

Hinde d in obtaining labor and material, due to

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

gcompletlon of cnstrucfuon Wor k1 under said permit to ... Oet. 1, 1946 . . 19,

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

read the above a oregomg application for extensmn of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the

facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... /S day of ...

[Notarial Seal]

STATE PRINTING DEPT.



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

. PEARCE, WATERMASTER STATE OF OREGON WATER DISTRIBUTION
DisTRICT NO. 16 OFFICE OF HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
/ON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838 WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 SNOW SURVEYS

IFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO- 2301
GRANTS PAss, OREGON

Jamuary 16th, 1946

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin,

State Engineer

Att: Mr. Ed K. Hurphrey, Assistant
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Hwaphrey:

Bnelosed is an application for an ex-—

tension of time by applicants under Permit No.
15550.

This is in compliance with your letter
of December 31, 1945 file No. 19986,
Yoq;s very truly
g*dznyfq (LG et
Watermaster District No. 16.
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Decerber 31, 1945

¥r, Tom R. Pearce, Watermaster
DMistrict Yo, 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

/

Dear Yr, Pearce:

: - This will acknowledge receipt of an assignment of Permit No.

15550 by C. Js Moser to Charles G, Guth, Jr, and C. W, Johnston,
together with 1,00 recording fee for which our Receipt No. 800
i3 enclosed, : :

The a:asigxmﬁt ha.s been recorded in the &ﬂ.scellaneaus Records
of the State Engineer and is also enclosed, 5 ;

Receipt is also acknowledged of an incomplete application
for an extension of time under the permit in question. For your
convenience in having the application for an extension completed
by having the applicants affix their affidavit I am returning
- the application for an extension herewith, Upon its receipt in
completed form the matter of extending the time under Permit No.
15550 will be given further consideration,

Tours very truly,

CHAS, © . STRICKLIN
State Englneer

By
éx‘;i‘:lscl Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant
- ;






19986
September 15, 1943

Mry, Co Jo Moser
Grants Pass, Oregon

; Herewith you will £ind Application No. 19986,
Permit No. 15550, together with blue print,

. : mwuammwammu
*bhhofficu. :



19986
July 28, 1943

Mre Co Jo lioser
Grents Pess, Oregon

Dear Mr. Mosery

This will scknowledge receipt of your epplicetion
for & permit te appropriate 0.55 c.f.se from Mackin Gulch
end Grave Creek for irrigstion and stock use, together with
fees in the amount of $15.40 for which our Raoeipt Hoe 29713
is enclosed,

The application has been filed and given No. 19986.

It eppears to be in order, and it hes been placed
in line for approval and issueiuce of a permit subject to ex~ .
isting rights including the ilerlia Projset which project will,
if developed, as comtemplated, probably utilize all of th‘
avallable flow of Grave Creek and its tributariess

Yours very truly,

CiaSe Es STRICKLIN
State Engineer

- Ede Ke Huaphrey, hssistant

EKHsMD
Ene.



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON WATER DISTRIBUTION

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
OFFICE OF

SNOW SURVEYS
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16
GRANTS PAss, OREGON

July 20th, 1943

D) Zh
Mr, Chas. E, Stricklin,
State Engineer,

Mr, Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant,
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Mr, Huumphrey:

Enclosed is application of Dr, C, J,
Moser for a Permit to appropriate water. Also
I am sending my check for $15.40 to cover the
fees,

This application does not include
lands that are described in Proof 5%2, Vol.9
of the Rogue River Decree, The lands described
in the application are not included in the
rlans of development of the propoeed Merlin
District,

Yourg very trul

V//éf>79 LE ce2C €~
Watermaster District No, 16,





